. § RIDGEDALE  AVENUE

i - CEDAR KNOLLE, U grozy

‘ ) . www. elassociates com
o t ,

? ?%3? ;\;:Eé}g ;Jﬁg TELEPHORE (973 TIE-FIIV

CGNS:TRHU{:TEE}N FACSIMILE {973) 775-7770

; i E-MAIL mio@éiassociates.com

14 July 2017
ES8105.01

Vis Email ebrennanf@twmmionschools.com and US Mail

Gregory E. Brennan

School Business Administrator/Board Secretary
Township of Union Board of Education

2368 Morris Avenue

Usnion, NI 07083

Subject: Ceiling, Lighting and Fire Alarm Replacement at Union High School
Change Order #0002

Dear Mr. Brennan,

Enclosed are three- (3} copies of Change Order # 002 in the amount of $6,244.00

As per the District request to add 4'-0" T and one (1) 2x4 ceiling tile where existing 4x4 ceiling
required 2x4 light fixtures, per GPC Inc. revised Proposed Change Order #002R dated 13 July
2017(copy attached)

They have been signed by the contractor and me. When approved, please distribute accordingly.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me,

Very truly yours,

i ASSOCTIATES
Architects &
Engineers, PA

B

Rglph I\fashed,
Sr. Project Manager

Enclosures: 3 Copies Change Order #002
CC: Bamry Loessel, Directors of Building and Grounds

GPC Inc.
ElA Distribution

GEDAR KNOLLS, NJ + HARRISBURG, PA



a7

PATA bocument 67017 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and addressi.  CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [X]
Union Prblic Schools . .- DATE: July 14,2017 v
“Union High School Ceiling, Lighting & ARCHITECT.
Fire Alarm Replacement' CONTRACTOR:
- 2350N 3™ Street- 0
-Union, NJ 07083 _ FIELD:[]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES$8105.01 OTHER: [
(GPC Inc. : CONTRACT DATE: 15 June 2017
20E Willow Street = - CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Millbure, N 07041

THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

¢{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable 1o previously executed Consiruciion Change Directives)
As per the District's request §o add 4'0" and one (1) 2x4 ceiling tile where existing 4 x 4 ceilings required 224 Hght fixtures in

Reoms CI00 and G107- 82 fixture locations, as per GPC, Inc. proposed Change Orders COR #02 and COR#02R dated 14 July

2017.

Thé original Contract Sum was $ 3,617,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 279,935.00
The Contract Som prior to this Change Order was 1 3,897,435.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of H 6,244.00
-The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be % 3,903,672.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change OQrder therefore is 30 August 2017,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract S, Contract Time or Gusranteed Maximum Price which have
been authonzed by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Charige Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID'U?«ITIL SIGNED BY THE.ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EX Associates . . : GPC, Inc. _ Township of Union Public Schoals
ARCHITECT (Firm nome) CONTRACTOR ¢Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
8 Rdigedale Avenue 20 E Willow Street 2369 Mortis Avenue
‘Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 Millbum, NF07041 & Union, NJ 07083
' ADDRESS " o ADDRESS
BY ¢Signarure) 8Y Signature)
Ralph Nashed - . . Michael Glander Gregory Brennan
(Typed mame) {Typed na e _ (Typed name)
- s T 472 /< / J
DATE i 4 DATE ' N ' DATE

ALA Dacument G761 ™ — 2001, Copyright © 1978, 1587, 2000 and 200% by The American Institute of Architects, All rights resarved, WARNING: This AIAY
Dotument bs protected by 4.5, Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties, Unauthonized reproduction or distribution of this KA® Decument, or any 1
portion of i, may resdlLin severs cibil and criming! penaltizs, and will be prosecitied jo the maximum exient possivls under the law, This document was
produced by AJA software al 12:34:57 on 07/1452017 under Order No.8657133435_1 which expites on1920/2017, and is not for resale,

User Notes: {1382363961)



GPC, Inc.

20 East Willow Street ~ Mitlbum, NJ 07041
Phone: 973-376-6116 ~ Faix; 973-376-0599
Emaih info@grofas.net

WBE/SBE

3 by

~Jare'Ze, 2017

El Associates Architecture
8 Ridgedale Avenue
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927

Attention:  Raiph Nashed
Re: COR #02R - Ceiling, Lighting, Fire Alarm
Replacement at Union HS
Proj No. 2350
MNorth Third Street, Union, NJ 07083

Gentlemen:

As a foliow up for RFI #01, add 4-0" T and one (1) 2x4 ceiling tile where existing 4x4 ceilings
required 2x4 light fixtures in Rooms C100 and G107, 82 fixture locations,

Labor (60 hours @ $94.00): $ 5,840.00
Material (82 @ $2.00): $ 164.00
Clean Up existing (8 hours @ $55.00): $ 440.00

TOTAL ADD: $ 6,244.00

NOTE: Proposal based upon all-work performed during regular working hotirs.

Very truly yours,
GPC, Inc.

i Cinl i~

_R. Michael Glander

RMG/ah

Enclosures

Via Email; Ralph_Nashed@elassociates.com



*®

) ~or Information RFI No.

8 Ridgedale Ave

.. El Associates 1? @
N . - O ﬂ

Gedar Knolls, NJ-07827
Aftin: Ralph Nashed D a t e . SI2012017

Project:  Ceiling,Lighting,Fire Alarm Replacement
Union HS
Union NJ

From: GPC, Inc

20 East Witlow sirest
Miilburn, NJ 07041
{973}378-61'&6 FAX {873)376-0588

Question:

PJ Smith has done a survey of the axsting celiings at Unlon High Schoo) and find the following issues:

There ste existing spline celiingsin the following roams that are not compatible with the spedified fixtures.

Drawlng 52,01 - C100MG

Crawing £20.2 - C100FG, C100FD

Drawlng £20.4 - Storage A, G101, G104, 6105, Athletic Storege

Brawing E20,5 — G109, G114, G114A, G115, Storage by 8102, Tollet CRE, Hall CRA, Office £, Tollet B, Hall A, Staird3

Drawing £20,6— 3104, Storage by B103, B103, B101, Stat 4, A1L7, A109, ALLL, Stair 3, A112, K110, ALOZ, AT06,Entry L1OUA, Reading 1100, Stacks L1I0F
Drawing £21,3 —~5talr 13, Stair 13

Drawing E21.5 — D237, D234, D238, D138, D240

Drawing £21 6 — D233, 0210, Stelr §, D203, D08, Men's tilet next to Stair 4, Stair &, D207, D206, D204, D20, D205, D203, D202
Drawlng EZ1.8 - Stair 33, D243

Existing 4'x A" cailing pri : iathe rooms will need to have ceiling tlle and grig added to support the spacfied 2’ x 47 fixtures,
Drawing £20,1 - C100 d 2 s .
Drawihg E20.4 ~ G107, ﬁ”.;; e L ?‘“2
e T
Existing cetling grid framing does Tt ate riew HXEITE [Ryod Tt (HE TalawinE reams:

Orawing E21L.6-D2a2A,
Dawing E21.3 ~ D305

N o7 (il o i~ O

Existing condult uns do

Drawing £21.6 room D214A 1S an exposed clling, Specified lay in faure will naed to be changed to a surface mount type. Provide type requined.

Answer:

Answered by: Date Answered.

(M



